

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2748/2006

DEVINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to cure the defect in the application for  
substituted service within a week, as last chance.

List again on 9.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj