

ũ
ITEM NO.18
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2748/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in CR No.
4736/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- in
the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund upon filing
appropriate application for condonation of delay. Let
necessary steps be taken, including curing of defects as
pointed out in the office report, by learned counsel for the
petitioner within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master