

<

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2748/2006

DEVINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Show cause notices were issued to the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through post. Report is still awaited. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has prayed for issuance of dasti. Allowed. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 21.2.2013.

|  
|

|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|

hj